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2nd SEMESTER BACHELOR OF ARTS 

RESULTS OF 1st CONTINUOUS ASSESSMENT, MARCH 2024 
 

 

No. of Students No. of Examinees No. of Passed Passed Percentage No. of Failed Failed Percentage No. of Absentees 
58 54 17 31.4% 37 69% 04 

Rank Roll No. DEPT Names of Students MJ-I MJ-II 
(Minor 

for 
others) 

MINOR 
(MJ-II in 

host 
dept) 

MDC V.A.C. S.E.C. TOTAL 
 
 

300 

% DIVISION RESULT 

50 50 50 50 50 50 
1st 2323BA009 PSY C Lalzarmawii 46 46 47 39 39 49 266 88.6% D PASSED 
2nd 2323BA028 EDN Jonathan Lalhriatpuia 39 42 38 49 44 47 259 86.3% D PASSED 
3rd 2323BA015 HIST Eva Malsawmsangi Mualchin 37 44 44 45 47 40 257 85.6% D PASSED 
4th 2323BA007 ENG C.Lalrintluanga 34.5 34.5 41 43 41 42 236 78.6% D PASSED 
5th 2323BA010 EDN Chawngthantluangi Chongthu 40 40 32 46 38 33 229 76.3% D PASSED 
6th 2323BA056 PSY Ramnunsiami 38 36 47 27 37 42 227 75.6% D PASSED 
7th 2323BA024 ENG J. Remsangpuii 33 27 39 42 42 41 224 74.6% D PASSED 
8th 2323BA048 PSY Nikita Lalnunsiami Chawngthu 40 34 33 33 32 37 209 69.6% I PASSED 
9th 2323BA038 PSY Lalremruati Ralte 25 33 30 43 34 38 203 67.6% I PASSED 

10th 2323BA026 PSY Johny Lalmuanpuia 27 37 32 26 32 47 201 67% I PASSED 
11th 2323BA034 ENG Lalhruaitluanga 24.5 24 39 35 40 32 194.5 64.8% I PASSED 
12th 2323BA033 ENG Lalhriatpuia 26.5 26 33 46 33 29 193.5 64.5% I PASSED 
13th 2323BA002 HIST Angela Sanglehzuali 27 31 29 34 33 29 183 61% I PASSED 
14th 2323BA045 EDN Mary Jones Ngursangliani 31 33 22 30 24 36 176 58.6% II PASSED 
15th 2323BA008 PSY C.Lalthanzuali 20 22 25 30 33 41 171 57% II PASSED 
16th 2323BA035 EDN Lalpekhlui Pautu 23 25 29 20 21 29 147 49% PASS PASSED 
17th 2323BA042 EDN Lily Lalruatpuii 26 22 27 22 26 20 143 47.6% PASS PASSED 

              
 2323BA001 EDN Absalom Vanlalzawmliana 14 13 9 2 16 20 74 25% F PASSED 
 2323BA005 EDN C Lalchhuanmawia Ab Ab Ab Ab Ab Ab   F FAILED 
 2323BA006 EDN C Laldampuii 15 15 8 3 14 27 82 27% F FAILED 

5th 2323BA010 EDN Chawngthantluangi Chongthu 40 40 32 46 38 33 229 76.3% D PASSED 



 2323BA012 EDN David Lalhmangaihtluanga Ab Ab Ab Ab Ab Ab   F FAILED 
 2323BA016 EDN F Lalhmangaihzuala 10 7 12 15 8 37 99 33% F FAILED 

2nd 2323BA028 EDN Jonathan Lalhriatpuia 39 42 38 49 44 47 259 86.3% D PASSED 
 2323BA029 EDN Jonathan Remruatpuia Sailo 22 16 23 9 20 25 115 38% F FAILED 

16th 2323BA035 EDN Lalpekhlui Pautu 23 25 29 20 21 29 147 49% PASS PASSED 
 2323BA039 EDN Lalremtluanga Sailo 16 13 23 9 15 18 94 31% F FAILED 

17th 2323BA042 EDN Lily Lalruatpuii 26 22 27 22 26 20 143 47.6% PASS PASSED 
 2323BA043 EDN Malsawmsanga 17 20 24 8 17 38 124 41% F FAILED 
 2323BA044 EDN Malsawmtluangi 11 16 20 12 16 18 93 31% F FAILED 

14th 2323BA045 EDN Mary Jones Ngursangliani 31 33 22 30 24 36 176 58.6% II PASSED 
 2323BA049 EDN PC Lalawmpuia Ab Ab Ab Ab Ab Ab   F FAILED 
 2323BA051 EDN R Lalchhuanawma 14 15 21 25 16 20 111 37% F FAILED 
 2323BA053 EDN R Lalrindika 13 11 18 6 15 26 89 30% F FAILED 
 2323BA054 EDN R Zomuansangi 37 30 26 16 26 38 173 58% F FAILED 
 2323BA055 EDN Ramngaihawmi 32 31 14 11 15 24 127 42% F FAILED 
 2323BA057 EDN Rodi Lalbiakdiki 12 2 4 23 8 18 67 22% F FAILED 
 2323BA058 EDN RodinpuiaTlangte 16 24 28 8 11 28 115 38% F FAILED 
 2323BA064 EDN Zodinsangi 27 28 21 9 20 30 135 45% F FAILED 
 2323BA065 EDN Zorimawii 27 29 16 6 22 30 130 43% F FAILED 
 2323BA066 EDN Zothantluanga Ralte 12 25 9 9 29 26 110 37% F FAILED 
              
 2323BA003 ENG B. Vanlalremmawia 17 27 30 27 24 30 155 52% F FAILED 
 2323BA004 ENG Benjamin Malsawmkima 11.5 15 24 32 20 26 128.5 43% F FAILED 

4th 2323BA007 ENG C.Lalrintluanga 34.5 34.5 41 43 41 42 236 78.6% D PASSED 
 2323BA017 ENG Gideon Fanai 18 22 18 30 21 26 135 45% F FAILED 
 2323BA018 ENG H Lallawmkima 14.5 25.5 20 31 20 29 140 47% F FAILED 
 2323BA020 ENG H Zothanchama 23 22 36 10 31 42 164 55% F FAILED 

7th 2323BA024 ENG J. Remsangpuii 33 27 39 42 42 41 224 74.6% D PASSED 
12th 2323BA033 ENG Lalhriatpuia 26.5 26 33 46 33 29 193.5 64.5% I PASSED 
11th 2323BA034 ENG Lalhruaitluanga 24.5 24 39 35 40 32 194.5 64.8% I PASSED 

 2323BA041 ENG Lalthlamuanpuii 8.5 13 19 8 23 25 96.5 32% F FAILED 
 2323BA059 ENG Samuel Lalruatkima 13 10 20 1 16 27 87 29% F FAILED 
 2323BA061 ENG Vanlalawmpuii Zadeng 28.5 20.5 30 6 21 23 129 43% F FAILED 
 2323BA063 ENG ZD Lalrinawma 13.5 21 21 13 20 33 121.5 41% F FAILED 
              

12th 2323BA002 HIST Angela Sanglehzuali 27 31 29 34 33 29 183 61% I PASSED 
 2323BA011 HIST David Lalchhandama 18 26 12 10 12 10 88 29% F FAILED 

3rd 2323BA015 HIST Eva Malsawmsangi Mualchin 37 44 44 45 47 40 257 85.6% D PASSED 



 
 
(SAMUEL MALSAWMKIMA)            (VUANSANGA VANCHHAWNG) 
CONVENER,              PRINCIPAL, 
BOARD OF EXAMINATIONS (BOE),            HIGHER AND TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, MIZORAM (HATIM) 
HIGHER AND TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, MIZORAM (HATIM) 

 2323BA030 HIST K Lalhriatpuii 15 20 12 4 10 11 72 24% F FAILED 
 2323BA032 HIST Lalchhanchhuaha 45 44 43 16 41 32 221 74% F FAILED 
 2323BA036 HIST Lalremkimi 22 23 13 26 9 16 109 36% F FAILED 
 2323BA047 HIST Nancy Lalremliani 22 24 17 5 25 14 107 36% F FAILED 
              
 2323BA050 PHL PC Lalrotluanga A A A A A A A A A A 
              

14th 2323BA008 PSY C Lalthanzuali 20 22 25 30 33 41 171 57% II PASSED 
1st 2323BA009 PSY C Lalzarmawii 46 46 47 39 39 49 266 88.6% D PASSED 

 2323BA019 PSY H Lalremruati 22 22 31 9 30 43 157 52% F FAILED 
 2323BA021 PSY Hmingthanzuali 25 11 7 17 20 36 116 39% F FAILED 
 2323BA022 PSY Hudson Lalrinhlua 9 24 20 20 31 38 142 47% F FAILED 

10th 2323BA026 PSY Johny Lalmuanpuia 27 37 32 26 32 47 201 67% I PASSED 
 2323BA027 PSY Jokebedi Lalramlawmi 20 10 27 7 23 40 127 42% F FAILED 
 2323BA037 PSY Lalrempuii 13 10 22 26 16 14 101 34% F FAILED 

9th 2323BA038 PSY Lalremruati Ralte 25 33 30 43 34 38 203 67.6% I PASSED 
 2323BA040 PSY Lalrohlui Renthlei 20 16 24 16 28 23 127 42% F FAILED 

8th 2323BA048 PSY Nikita Lalnunsiami Chawngthu 40 34 33 33 32 37 209 69.6% I PASSED 
 2323BA052 PSY R Lalmuansangi 20 34 21 16 26 36 153 51% F FAILED 

6th 2323BA056 PSY Ramnunsiami 38 36 47 27 37 42 227 75.6% D PASSED 


